Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: Nace Code: 1 July 2023 30 June 2026 10518216 C.33.12, C.33.22 Original approval(s): VCA* - 1 June 1999

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

I PO/

LRQ/

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Safety Assurance System of:

Verhoef Aluminium Scheepsbouwindustrie B.V.

Molenweg 125, 1436 BS Aalsmeerdersbrug, The Netherlands

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

VGM Checklist Aannemers (VCA*) Rev. 2017/6.0

Approval number(s): VCA* - 00025886

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Installation, maintenance and repair of gangway installations with lifting equipment in the Netherlands and Belgium.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V.







Certificate identity number: 10518216

Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

Verhoef Aluminium Scheepsbouwindustrie B.V.

Molenweg 125, 1436 BS Aalsmeerdersbrug, The Netherlands

VCA 1 star version 2017/6.0

Installation, maintenance and repair of gangway installations with lifting equipment in the Netherlands and Belgium.

Verhoef Access Technology

Molenweg 125, 1436 BS Aalsmeerdersbrug, The Netherlands

VCA 1 star version 2017/6.0

Installation, maintenance and repair of gangway installations with lifting equipment in the Netherlands and Belgium.





LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V., Office building 'Lotus C', George Hintzenweg 77, 3068 AX Rotterdam, The Netherlands

Page 2 of 2

LRQ/

LRQA

IRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LROA

LRQA

I RO/

.RQ/\

LRQ/

LRC

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA